TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM362178

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RealNetworks, Inc.		08/10/2015	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gaming Realms PLC
Street Address:	One Valentine Place
City:	London, England
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SE1 8QH
Entity Type:	public limited company: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86142333	SLINGO KINGDOM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7023824805

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 702-382-4804

RGile@WeideMiller.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Ryan Gile

Address Line 1: 7251 West Lake Mead Blvd. Ste. 530

Address Line 4: Las Vegas, NEVADA 89128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BLASTW.0000G
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan Gile
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan Gile/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=FINAL Trademark assignment agreement (RN) fully signed#page1.tif source=FINAL Trademark assignment agreement (RN) fully signed#page2.tif source=FINAL Trademark assignment agreement (RN) fully signed#page3.tif source=FINAL Trademark assignment agreement (RN) fully signed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement"), is made and entered into as of August 10, 2015 (the "Effective Date"), by and between RealNetworks, Inc., a Washington corporation ("Assignor"), and Gaming Realms plc, a company registered in England and Wales with company number 04175777 ("Assignee"). Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Assignment will have the same meanings ascribed to such terms in the APA (as defined below).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement (the "APA") made and entered into as of July 23, 2015, pursuant to which, among other things, Assignor has agreed to sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Transferred Assets to Assignee, which Transferred Assets include right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the trademark registrations and applications identified on Schedule 1 attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks and registrations or applications therefor (collectively, the "Trademark Rights").

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with and subject to this Agreement, Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns to Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Rights, together with any claims, demands, rights of recovery, and causes of action for the past infringement of any of the Trademark Rights.

Assignor also hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and similar officers of states and of foreign countries to issue trademarks, other evidence, and forms of intellectual property protection or applications to Assignee and its successors and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Trademark Assignment Agreement.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request and expense of Assignee, do all things reasonably necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation the execution, acknowledgment, and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations, and other documents-on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Trademark Rights.

The terms and conditions of this Trademark Assignment Agreement-shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

[Signatures follow on a new page.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment Agreement to be executed by the signature of its duly authorized officer as of the date above first written.

"Assignor"

REALNETWORKS, INC.,

London, England

ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Washington)
) ss:
County of King)
On this 10th day of August 2015, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared M. EMALL M. PARIMAN personally known to me - OR - U proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature: W. C. Pallar (Seal) Notary Public
O BOOK PORT OF THE PROPERTY OF

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment Agreement to be executed by the signature of its duly autiliedized officer as of the date above first written.

REALNETWORKS, INC.,
a Washington corporation

By:
Name Michael Parpant
Title. General Counsel and Secretary

"Assignee"
GAMING REALMS PLC.,
a company registered in England and Wales

By:
Same: Makely Secretary

Title: 1950
Address: One Valentine Place
SET 80H
London, England

	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Washington	ì
County of King) 58'
On this	day of August 2015, before me, the undersigned, personally personally known to me - OR - proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory e acknowledged to me t	widence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and hat he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
MTTNENS my hand as	d official seal.
Signature:	Notary Public (Seal)

SCHEDULE 1 TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

JURISDICTION
TITLE/MARK
FILED/ ISSUED
APPLICATION NO./ REGISTRATION NO.
STATUS

TRADEMARK REEL: 005667 FRAME: 0553

RECORDED: 11/12/2015